Please further note that as mentioned in sub-section 13 of Sec.13 of the aforesaid Act, all you 

shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of the assets stated under security 

referred to in this Notice without prior written consent of our Bank 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs.15,01,248/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh One Thousand 

two Hundred and Forty Eight Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 
Rs.1,50,125/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand one 
Hundred and Twenty Five Only) through DD/PO in 
favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Ernakulam 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rs Ten Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 

WITH EMD 

Till  11.03.2026 latest by 05:00 P.M. at ‘Axis Bank

[...]

Bridge Kunjalummoodu Karamana 
Trivandrum 695002 

Mrs. Ushadevi V 
Santhi Bhavan Pongil 

Venpakal Trivandrum 695123 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 
U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

25.01.2023 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 

OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs.24,12,708/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Twelve 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Eight Only) 

DATE OF POSSESSION 30/10/23 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 

POSSESSION NOTICE 
 29/04/23 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

Rs. 35,33,202/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Thirty 

Three Thousand Two Hundred and Two Only) being 

the amount due as on 01.01.2026 (this amount is 

unapplied interest applied till 01.01.2026) 

Terms and conditions of auction: - 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 

2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with